MRS 2o

ller

Parti Ref# Description
BLDE2001 Scraper Blade top, 2 x 20 plastic (3/8") for top roller
BLDE2002 Scraper Blade bottorn with groove, 2 x 20 plastic (3/8") for top roller
BLDE2003 Scraper Blade, bottom w/o groove, 2 x 20 plastic (3/8") for bottom ro
BLDE2004 Scraper Blade, bottom 2 x 20 plastic (3/8") for bottom roller
NEED PART #'s for COMPLTE ASSEMBLY
Will not sell BAR ONLY...no need for part numbers
SPRG2505 Spring, 2-3/4" open extension
SPRG2506 Spring, 4-3/4" open extension
SCRW6162 Thumbscrew 3/8-16 x 3/4 (Scraper)

SLDE2303 Slide, 19.5" x 16" Plastic

COND4115 Conduit (Per ft)

SWCH7401 Push Button start/stop switch w/stainless cover
PBSW4105 Push Button start/stop switch (SWITCH ONLY)
PBBX1428 Cover, push button start/stop switch stainless (COVER ONLY)
SWCH7402 Relay switch w/stainless cover

RLSW4106 Relay switch (SWITCH ONLY)

ELBX1430 Cover, relay switch-stainless (COVER ONLY)
HERM8200 Hermatic Switch PRX 8200

MAGNO18 Ceramic Magnet

MAGN0O19 Magnetic cup

CORD4101 Power supply cord

RDCR2228 Gear reducer, 25:1 ratio

GROL2245 Oil, gear reducer {QT)

MOTR2228 Motor, 3/4 HP 110 (ONLY MARATHON)
MOTR2204 Motor, 3/4 HP 220/50 hz

IDLR 7224 Lower Idler assembly complete

SPRK7405 Sprocket, lower idler 40-B-10 w/bushing 3/4" Bore
SHFT1915 Shaft, lower idler sprocket

STUD1916 Stud, mounting-lower idler assembly

BRKT1512 Bracket, lower idler lever

SPRG2506 Spring, lower idler lever bracket

SPRK2231 Sprocket, reducer drive 40-B-18 7/8" Bore
SPRK7404 Sprocket, upper idler 40-B-18 w/sealed bearing 1-1/2" bore
VBLT2232. __|M-belt, B-section 5L320. :

- [DCHN223 i fChain, #40 drive w/connecting link | 64 Lnk 5
LINKG174 Chain link connector (Master) - il
LINKG173 Chain link No. 40 offset (add on) )

PULY7242 Pulley, B-section 4" V-belt w/insert




2 MES 20
Part# Ref# Description
Handles/Shafts/Knobs/Flanges
ECCE1913 Eccentric, zinc 3/4 bore
FLNG1914 Flange, large plated w/countersink (steel behind the handle)
FLNG1811 Ftange, farge zinc
FLNG1812 Flange, small zinc 3/4 bore
FLNG1803 Flange, small zinc wishaft 3/4 x 1-3/4-upper idler
FLNG1810 Flange, small zinc w/shaft 3/4 x 22-3/16"-stationary roilers
HNDL7S09 Lower Handle, slanted
HNDL 1909 Upper Handie
KNOB1419 Knob, lock, upperiiower adjusiment
WSHRG172 Serraied lock washer 3/8"
SHET1716 Shaft, adjustable rollers 3/4 x 23-3/18
SHFT1715 Shatft, stationary rollers 3/4 x 22-3/18
SCRWG160 Thumbscrew 1/4-20 x 1/2 {lid back)
CGRD1424 Guard, upper front chain/sprocket-stainless {J)
CGRD1425 Guard, lower front chain/sprocket-stainles ©
Rollers
ROLR2416 Roller, top 20"-sprocket attached
BRNG223% Bearing, 3/4" R12FF
Miscellaneous

LBLS6409 Decal-suggestions for care & use
LBLS6404 Safety Warning labels
LBLS6411 Label-Model/Serial #
GAGEG401 Gauge, lower roller adjustment
GAGEB403 Gauge, upper roller adjustment
ANLGZ503 Legs, 4" adjustable

PNTR1904

Pointer




